



FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS

in thousands

	2019 Q2 As of and For the Quarter Ending June 30, 2019	2018 Year End Totals	2017 Year End Totals
Total Assets	\$14,708,922	\$9,849,965	\$8,684,463
Loans Held for Investment	\$11,237,533	\$7,887,800	\$6,474,243
Securities	\$1,104,520	\$685,350	\$763,002
Deposits	\$11,530,587	\$7,737,794	\$6,632,822
Shareholders' Equity	\$2,249,342	\$1,606,433	\$1,336,018
Net Income	\$49,736	\$128,259	\$76,512
Nonperforming Assets to Total Assets	0.19%	0.17%	0.26%
Nonperforming Loans to Total Loans Held for Investment	0.16%	0.16%	0.24%
Net Charge-Offs to Average Loans Outstanding	0.01% (Annualized)	0.06%	0.01%
Tier 1 Risk Based Capital Ratio	9.66%	10.41%	10.05%
Total Risk Based Capital Ratio	11.51%	12.58%	12.56%
Tangible Common Equity to Tangible Assets	8.42%	9.24%	8.37%